

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5956 of 1997

STATE OF ANDHRA PRADESH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

V. VENKATESWARA RAO

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

With Civil Appeal Nos. 5957-5959 of 1997
(With office report)

Date : 12/11/2003 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARIFor Appellant (s)Mr. Sudhir Chandra,Sr.Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.
Mr. G. Prabhakar,Adv.Mr. Parag P. Tripathi,Sr.Adv.
Ms. Neelima Tripathi,Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mehta,Adv.
Ms. Taru Gupta,Adv.
Mr. S.A. Saud,Adv.
Ms. Sumita Ray,Adv.For Respondent (s)Mr. V.A. Mohta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.S. Narasimha,Adv.
Mr. P. Sridhar,Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr. G. Seshagiri Rao,Adv.
for M/s. P.S.N. & Co.,Advs.Mr. Sudhir Chandra,Sr.Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.
Mr. G. Prabhakar,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Mr. Jayant Mehta, Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Mr. V.A. Mohta and Ms. T. Anamika, learned counsel for the parties, from 11.50 a.m. to 3.15 p.m.

Judgement reserved.

[T.I. Rajput][Shelly Sengupta]
Court Master Court Master