

\
C.A.No. 5956 OF 1997
For Judgment
ITEM NO.1A

COURT NO.6

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5956 OF 1997

STATE OF A.P. .. APPELLANT
VERSUS

V. VENKATESWARA RAO (D) BY LR. .. RESPONDENT

WITH C.A.Nos. 5957-5959/1997

[HEARD BY : HON'BLE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL & D.M. DHARMADHIKARI, JJ.]

DATE: 16/01/2004 These appeals were called on for pronouncement
of Judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For appellant (s)Mr. G. Prabhakar, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Ray, Adv.

For respondent (s)Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.
for M/s. P.S.N. & Co., Advs.

The Court made the following
O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Shivaraj V. Patil pronounced the judgment of the Court today.
The appeals are dismissed with no order as to costs in terms of the signed Judgment.

Sarita(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)